
Page 1 of 2 

 

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVED CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 
 
March 3, 2014 to March 7, 2014 

Number / Vendor Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 

 
012714-1 

North Mechanical LLC 
 
  

 
Service Agreement No. 012714-1 

REM Designs 

 
$600.00 

 
3-5-14 to 6-30-14 

 
3-5-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor will perform REM designs that will be 
used to determine scope of work for future 
weatherization projects. 
 

 
020912 

High County Plumbing 
 
  

 
Amendment No. 2 to 

Service Agreement No. 020912 

Northern Gila County Backflow 
Testing & Repairs 

 

 
$1,000.00 

 
3-1-14 to 2-28-15 

 
3-5-14 

 
Expires 

 
Amendment No. 2 will allow The County to extend 
the contract term from 03-01-14 to 02-28-15. 
Contractor will provide annual backflow testing 
at 16 county facilities in Northern Gila County. 
 

 
022414-1 

Noble Building LLC 
 
  

 
Service Agreement No. 022414-1 

Weatherization Project No. 
HH#9551 

 

 
$2,472.68 

 
3-5-14 to 6-30-14 

 
3-5-14 

 
Expires 

 
The Contractor will perform the following scope 
of work, but is not limited to: seal the furnace 
cabinet, seal and repair ductwork, replace and 
relocate thermostat, balance room pressures, and 
install sun screens. The purpose of this 
weatherization project is to improve quality of 
life, reduce utility costs, and improve the health 
and safety for the home. The need for the 
weatherization work to be done on the home fits 
into the Housing Department’s mission, 
“Improving the Quality of life for all residents, one 
life at a time” and vision “To live in a world where 
everyone is self sufficient”. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 

March 10, 2014 to March 14, 2014 

Number / Vendor Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 

 
ADSPO13-035060 

Crafco 
 

 
Authorization to utilize the 

State Contract for the purchase 
of Asphalt Rubber Crack Sealant 

 
 

 
$25,424.14 

 
6-6-12 to 6-5-14 

 
3-12-14 

 
Expires 

 
Public Works Road Division estimates they will 
need approximately 50,000 lbs. of crack seal 
material on roads this spring.  This is for both the 
Copper Region and the Timber Region.  

 
080913-1 

Lori Martinez, PhD, LPC, 
LISAC, NCC 

  

 
Professional Services 

Agreement No. 080913-1 
HIV Care and Services  

 

 
$4,000.00 

 

 
4-1-14 to 3-31-15 

 
2-12-14 

 
Option to renew 

for four (4) 
additional one (1) 

year periods 

 
The contract will expire on 03-31-14. Amendment 
No. 1 will extend the contract through 03-31-15.  
Contractor will provide HIV Care and Services for 
the Payson area. 
 

 
030513-1 

Empowerment Systems, 
Inc. 

 
  

 
Amendment No. 1 to Lease 

Agreement No. 030513-1 
 
 
 

 
$20.00 per 

hour based on 
actual time the 
space is used 

 

 
3-1-14 to 2-28-15  

 
2-12-14 

 
Expires 

 
The Community Services REPAC Department has 
been renting office space by the hour in Apache 
Junction for a caseworker. A lease agreement was 
never put into place. Per procurement 
procedures, a lease agreement has been issued to 
cover the invoices for this office space. 
Amendment No. 1 will extend the lease 
agreement for one additional year. 
 

 
030514 

Pueblo Mechanical & 
Controls, Inc. 

 
  

 
Service Agreement No. 030514 

Emergency Jail Boiler Repair 
 
 
 

 
Not to exceed 

$2,000.00 
 

 
3-12-14 to 5-11-14  

 
2-12-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor shall identify and repair or replace 
broken parts to jail boiler. Facilities believes the 
boiler gas valve is not working. The boiler is shut 
down until repairs can be made, so there is no hot 
water or heating at this time. This is considered 
an emergency for health purposes. 
 

 
020714 

Kenney Aerial Mapping, 
Inc. 

 
  

 
Professional Services Contract 

No. 020714 
Buckhead Mesa Flight Mapping 

 
 
 

 
$2,990.00 

 

 
90 Calendar days to 

complete upon 
receipt of Notice to 

Proceed  

 
2-12-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor will perform mapping flight along with 
a 2 foot contour and planimetric feature 
generation of the County’s Buckhead Mesa 
Landfill in Northern Gila County. This is necessary 
in order to stay within the guidelines set by the 
Forest Service for our permitted area and to plan 
for future expansion. 
 

 


